507307230 05/27/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7354152

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
TSO-SHENG TSAI	02/18/2019	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PixArt Imaging Inc.
Street Address:	5F, No. 5, Innovation Road I, Science-Based Industrial Park
City:	Hsin-Chu County
State/Country:	Taiwan ROC
Postal Code:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	17826533		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)880-7487

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-639-0151

Email: assignment@WPAT.COM

Correspondent Name: WPAT, PC INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ATTORNEYS

Address Line 1: 8230 BOONE BLVD, SUITE 405

Address Line 4: VIENNA, VIRGINIA 22182

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	91003-166
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JUSTIN KING
SIGNATURE:	/Justin King/
DATE SIGNED:	05/27/2022

Total Attachments: 1 source=a#page1.tif

PATENT 507307230 REEL: 060037 FRAME: 0366

Docket No.:

ASSIGNMENT

			TAYAN YANE TAYA	ED1 4 E	
		usideration of the premises ar acknowledged, the undersig		e consideration in hand paid, the receipt and	i sufficiency of
	1)	TSO-SHENG TSAI	4)		
	2)		5)		
;	3)		6)		
who has m	ade	a certain new and useful inve	ention, hereby sells, assign	is and transfers unto PixArt Imaging Inc.	
having a r	olace	of business at 5F, No. 5, In	novation Road I, Science-	Based Industrial Park, Hsin-Chu County, To	iwan, R.O.C.
		nd assigns (hereinafter design 5 U.S.C. 100 in the invention		tire right, title and interest for the United St	ates of America
DETECT	ON	DEVICE AND DETECTI	ON METHOD USING A	VALANCHE DIODE ARRAY AND CA	LIBRATION
MATRIX	GE)	NERATING METHOD TH	IEREOF		
(a) fo	or wh	nich an application for United : Application No.	States Letters Patent was	filed on, and identified by	United States
				executed on,	
all United continuation Property to agrees that A application ASSIGNED application ASSIGNED	State ons-in ons-in on the the ND of or E, its s fo E, its	es Letters Patent which may n-part thereof, and the right said ASSIGNEE, for its inte attorneys of record in said app the undersigned hereby ag- and obtaining original, divisi- s successors, assigns and legar patent based thereon, grov	be granted therefore and a to all benefits under the crest as ASSIGNEE, its sublication shall hereafter ac- trees to transfer a like in conal, reissued or extended all representatives, and with ging out of or related to	Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to my and all extensions, divisions, reissues, or International Convention for the Protectic accessors, assigns and legal representatives; to on behalf of said ASSIGNEE; terest, and to render all necessary assistance Letters Patent of the United States, upon recount further remuneration, in and to any importance that invention; and to execute any papersential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and to assist and to assist invention; and to execute any papersential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and to assist and to execute any papersential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and to assist and the said invention; and to execute any papersential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and the said invention and	ontinuations, or on of Industrial the undersigned nee in making quest of the said rovements, and ers by the said
		e date indicated aside my sign		Date: February 18, 2019	
Name:				Date:	
3) Name:				Date:	
4)					
Name:				Date:	

Date:

AA-0248-US-CIP1 / PIX-US-1448-CIP1

PATENT REEL: 060037 FRAME: 0367

5) _____ Name:

6) ____